Department of Engineering Tim Bryan, P.E., County Engineer 3137 South Liberty Street, Canton, MS 39046 Office (601) 790-2525 FAX (601) 859-3430

MEMORANDUM

January 30, 2023

To: Sheila Jones, Supervisor, District I
Trey Baxter, Supervisor, District II
Gerald Steen, Supervisor, District III
Karl Banks, Supervisor, District IV
Paul Griffin, Supervisor, District V

From: Tim Bryan, P.E. County Engineer

Re: Permission to Subcontract

SAP-45(60) Mt. Pilgrim Road Bridge Subcontract Requests

The Engineering Department requests that the Board allow McBride Company, LLC. to subcontract work to the following subcontractors:

- Mississippi Paving and Construction, Inc.
- Traffic Control Products Company, Inc.

and to authorize the Board President to sign State Aid form (FAS-S.A.) SC-1 for each subcontract.

Board of Supervisors		Request No	1		
Madison	County	Project No	SAP-45(60)		
Office of State Aid Road Construction Mississippi Department of Transportation		Date	January 6, 2	2023	
Gentlemen:					
I (we) (the prime contra	actor) (a subcontractor) propose to s	ubcontract the follo	wing items to	raffic Control Produ	ıcts Co., Inc.
subcontracting or of your dis (our) own organization in ful of the responsibility under or		ocontractor at any ti ms of our contract.	me, I (we) agree I (we) understan	to perform such item or ad that this procedure doe	items of work with my es not relieve us of any
and that all pertinent provision	particularly experienced and equipp ns and requirements of the contract h are physically incorporated into the	ave been explained t	to this proposed st	abcontractor, and that wh	
Spec. Pay Item No.	are the prime contract unit price:	Quantity	Unit	Prime Cont. Unit <u>Price</u>	Amount
S-618-A Maintenand	ce of Traffic	1	LS	\$\$	\$9,870.00
			_	\$	\$
			-	\$	\$
				\$	\$
			_	\$ \$	\$ \$
					*
hereon as subcontractors with	t the persons or firms are designated to the knowledge and consent of the		I this Request	\$ 9,87	70.00 =%
persons or firms named. Jar Date	nuary 6 , 20 23	Previ	ious Request	\$	
	BrideCo, LLC		to Date	\$9,87	0.00 = 1.5 %
	me Contractor		. ,	fy that the use of our nan	
Address: P.O. Box 546, E				January 6	, 20 _23
Approval recommended:		Trainic Control Products Co., inc.			
Co	unty Engineer	Ву:	Deno	(Sub) Subcontractor	<u> </u>
Approved: Board of Supervis	ors_Madison	Addr	ess: P.O. Box	820 Brandon, MS 3	9043
County (By order of the Board, or	dated		oved:		, 20
Ву		State Aid Engineer			
Approved recommended:	President, 20	Appr	oved:		, 20

State Aid District Engineer

Executive Director, Mississippi Department of Transportation

Board of Supervisors	Request No.	2	(Submit 6 copies)	
MadisonCounty	Project No	SAP-45(60) January 6, 2023		
Office of State Aid Road Construction Mississippi Department of Transportation	Date			
Gentlemen:				
I (we) (the prime contractor) (a subcontractor) propose to su	ubcontract the follo	owing items to	lississippi Paving and Construction Inc	
in accordance with Special Provisions in our contract governing subcontracting or of your disapproval of performance of such sub (our) own organization in full compliance with all applicable term of the responsibility under our contract. I certify that said party is particularly experienced and equipper terms of the said party is particularly experienced.	contractor at any to ms of our contract.	ime, I (we) agree I (we) understar	to perform such item or items of work with my nd that this procedure does not relieve us of any	
and that all pertinent provisions and requirements of the contract has required contract provisions are physically incorporated into the	we been explained	to this proposed s	ubcontractor, and that when applicable, federally	
The prices shown below are the prime contract unit price:				
Spec. Pay Item No. S-200-A Mobilization	Quantity 1	Unit LS	Prime Cont. Unit Price \$ 36,500.00 \$ 10,000.00	
901-S-403-D Hot Mix Asphalt, Surface Course	231.0	TON	\$ 170.00 _{\$} 39,270.00	
			\$\$	
			\$\$	
I (we) hereby certify that the persons or firms are designated hereon as subcontractors with the knowledge and consent of the		l this Request	\$\$ <u>49,270.00</u> = <u>7.4</u> %	
persons or firms named. Date, 20_23	Prev	ious Request	\$\$	
McBrideCo, LLC	Tota	l to Date	\$\$ \$	
By: Jonathan Minime Contractor			ify that the use of our names as subcontractor on	
Address: P.O. Box 546, Batesville, MS 38606		the above items was, and is, with our knowledge and c		
Approval recommended:, 20		Mississinn	January 6 , 20 23 ii Paving and Construction Inc.	
			(Sub) Subcontractor	
County Engineer				
Approved: Board of Supervisors Madison County			237 Mathiston, MS 39752	
(By order of the Board, dated		oved:	, 20	
Ву			State Aid Engineer	
ByPresident Approved recommended:, 20		oved:	, 20	
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Married Colonia (Colonia (Colonia)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	

Executive Director, Mississippi Department of Transportation

State Aid District Engineer